# 12/16/02

Form PTO-1595

12-20-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	317898 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket: 126539 (3501)			
OMB No. occi occi (osp. oranzes)	Docket: 126539 (3501)			
Tub document of the second of	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: General Electric Company			
Shawn A. Ray Charles B. Kendall	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🔼 Assignment 🖫 Merger	1 River Road			
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address:			
☐ Other				
12/16/2002	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345			
Execution Date: 12/04/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/319947				
	tached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Christopher L. Bernard, Reg. No.: 48,234 Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00			
Dougherty, Clements & Hofer	Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed			
DTESSEN, 00000060 10313947	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
43,36 33	NOTE .			
4.6.70 9.7	8. Deposit account number:			
6230 Fairview Road	o. Deposit account number.			
Street Address:Suite 400	04-1448			
City:State:NC _Zip:28210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher L. Bernard, Reg. No.: 48,234				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

GEMS Docket No.: 126,539 Attorney Docket No.: 3501

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Shawn A. Ray and Charles B. Kendall (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

## 

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188-1615, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five U.S. Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country

PATENT REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0701 GEMS Docket No.: 126,539 PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 3501

whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

#### **SIGNATURES**

The signatures must correspond to the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Shawn a. Kan

### **INVENTOR #1**

	Shawn A. Ray
Date Signed:	12/16/02
Submitted an	d sworn to, or affirmed before me this / day of December, 20 2 ?-
(SEAL)	

Signature of Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

11-9-2003

GEMS Docket No.: 126,539 Attorney Docket No.: 3501 **PATENT** 

### **INVENTOR #2**

**RECORDED: 12/16/2002** 

Signature:	Coprel		_
	Charles B. Kendall		
Date Signed:	12-4-02		
Submitted and	sworn to, or affirmed befo	re me this <u>/////</u> day	of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>02</u>
(SEAL) State of U County of Signature of N	liscons in Milwaukee lotary Public:	Sharon Kras	
My Commissi	on Expires: Ja	4 25 2005	